## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION(S) DIARY NO(S). 8271/2023 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-09-2022 in RFA No. 359/2015 30-09-2022 in RFA No. 1079/2015 30-09-2022 in RFA No. 1080/2015 30-09-2022 in RFA No. 1085/2015 30-09-2022 in RFA No. 1086/2015 30-09-2022 in RFA No. 1138/2015 30-09-2022 in RFA No. 1513/2015 30-09-2022 in RFA No. 1523/2015 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

SHARBATI DEVI ETC.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.58006/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING )  $\,$ 

Date: 06-04-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.

Ms. Divya Mishra, Adv. Mr. Varun Punia, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 5027-5034/2023.

Until further orders of this Court, the recovery to be made from the petitioner(s) in pursuance to the impugned order with respect to the compensation already paid shall remain stayed.

At the oral request made by the learned counsel for the petitioner(s), proforma respondents Nos. 4 and 5 in RFA Nos. 1080/2015, 1513/2015 are hereby permitted to be deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioner(s). Cause title be amended accordingly.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)