SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 12725/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-09-2022 in RFA No. 2378/2015 30-09-2022 in RFA No. 542/2017 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

AMAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.90446/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.90441/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 15-05-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Piyush Hans, Adv.

Mr. Sameer Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kailash Uday Kapoor, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag along with SLP (Civil) Nos.5027-5034/2023 and connected matters.

Any recovery to be made from the petitioner in pursuance to the impugned order with respect to compensation already paid shall remain stayed, in the meantime.

(Geeta Ahuja) Assistant Registrar-cum-PS (Beena Jolly)
Court Master